



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Cooper Point Road Overlay
 Project No. : 1204G
 Bid Opening Date: 7/12/2012

OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS

BID #1
Lakeside Industries, Inc.
 PO Box 3004
 Lacey, WA 98509

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 12,975.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00
5	Roadway Excavtion Incl. Haul	CY	280	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,120.00
6	Gravel Base	TN	410	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 9,102.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	230	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 30.05	\$ 6,911.50
8	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TN	2,360	\$ 90.00	\$ 212,400.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 185,850.00
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	430	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,880.00
10	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Adjust Valve Box	EA	11	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,795.00
13	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 751.00
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	165	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,290.00
15	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	6.5	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 3,016.00
16	Raising Existing Beam Guardrail	LF	715	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,077.50
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
18	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 4,915.00
19	Relocate Sign	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
20	Plastic Line	LF	12,150	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 33,169.50
21	Plastic Wide Line	LF	9920	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 35,712.00
22	Plastic Stop Line	LF	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.92	\$ 218.40
23	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 1,910.00
24	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	EA	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 12,300.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 407,730.00		\$ 379,672.90
					\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID					\$ 407,730.00		\$ 379,672.90

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Cooper Point Road Overlay

Project No. : 1204G

Bid Opening Date: 7/12/2012

OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS

BID #2
Lakeridge Paving Company LLC
PO Box 8500
Covington, WA 98042

BID #3
Granite Construction Company
585 West Beach Street
Watsonville, CA 95076

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Roadway Excavtion Incl. Haul	CY	280	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 39.30	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	Gravel Base	TN	410	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 7,277.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,430.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	230	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TN	2,360	\$ 90.00	\$ 212,400.00	\$ 75.10	\$ 177,236.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 177,000.00
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	430	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,117.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00
10	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
11	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Adjust Valve Box	EA	11	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
13	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	165	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 6,022.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,445.00
15	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	6.5	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,990.00
16	Raising Existing Beam Guardrail	LF	715	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,077.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,720.00
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Relocate Sign	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
20	Plastic Line	LF	12,150	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 33,412.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 34,020.00
21	Plastic Wide Line	LF	9920	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 35,712.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,720.00
22	Plastic Stop Line	LF	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
23	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
24	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	EA	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 407,730.00		\$ 398,212.00		\$ 415,050.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID					\$ 407,730.00		\$ 398,212.00		\$ 415,050.00

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Cooper Point Road Overlay
 Project No. : 1204G
 Bid Opening Date: 7/12/2012

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #4
 Active Construction Inc.
 PO Box 430
 Puyallup, WA 98371

BID #5
 NOVA Contracting, Inc.
 10615 Delphi Rd. SW
 Olympia, WA 98512

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 19,893.50	\$ 19,893.50	\$ 43,491.00	\$ 43,491.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
5	Roadway Excavtion Incl. Haul	CY	280	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00
6	Gravel Base	TN	410	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 9,635.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	230	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,730.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TN	2,360	\$ 90.00	\$ 212,400.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 214,760.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 205,320.00
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	430	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,030.00
10	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00
11	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	Adjust Valve Box	EA	11	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00
13	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	165	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00
15	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	6.5	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 3,016.00
16	Raising Existing Beam Guardrail	LF	715	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 6,649.50	\$ 8.60	\$ 6,149.00
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Relocate Sign	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
20	Plastic Line	LF	12,150	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 34,020.00
21	Plastic Wide Line	LF	9920	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,680.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 36,220.00
22	Plastic Stop Line	LF	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
23	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
24	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	EA	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 12,360.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 407,730.00		\$ 442,084.00		\$ 442,614.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID					\$ 407,730.00		\$ 442,084.00		\$ 442,614.00

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.